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Rnk Num Rider Town/Sponsor Machine Class Time Gap Speed

1 138 Paul Williams Potchys mot station Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 1:39.074 79.21

2 420 Tom Vear Winchester Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 1:39.999 +0.925 78.48

3 121 James Mchardy Mac 1 Racing Yamaha R1 PI 1300 1:41.385 +2.311 77.40

4 71 Daniel Jones Emlyn Garage Yamaha R6 700 1:41.535 +2.461 77.29

5 57 Robert Wilson York Suzuki Suzuki GSXR 750 FP3 1:41.620 +2.546 77.22

6 2 Lee Brocklebank York Suzuki Center Yamaha FZR 1000 PI 1300 1:41.685 +2.611 77.17

7 63 Eddie Whitehurst Bollin Construction Kawasaki ZX 636 700 1:41.968 +2.894 76.96

8 718 Steve Ashley-Parry Symonds auto salvage Yamaha R6 700 1:43.778 +4.704 75.62

9 173 Gary Porter MGB racing Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 1:44.040 +4.966 75.43

10 52 Paul Messenger Specialist Lifting Solutions Yamaha R6 700 1:44.051 +4.977 75.42

11 782 Justin Collins Collins Racing Yamaha R6 700 1:44.425 +5.351 75.15

12 118 Rodger Wibberley York suzuki Suzuki GSXR 750 FP3 1:44.555 +5.481 75.06

13 74 Jamie O'brien MGB SCAFFOLDING Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 1:44.615 +5.541 75.01

14 373 Robert Eagling Avery Motorcycles Yamaha R1 PI 1300 1:44.727 +5.653 74.93

15 17 Matt Orford Yorkshire Laser & Fabrications Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 1:45.011 +5.937 74.73

16 5 Lewis Rees Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire Yamaha R1 PI 1300 1:45.031 +5.957 74.72

17 28 Matthew Jones Halifax Yamaha R6 700 1:45.297 +6.223 74.53

18 21 Allan Mcgonagle Mcgonagle racing Yamaha R6 700 1:46.510 +7.436 73.68

19 177 Duane Bliss Goole Yamaha R1 PI 1300 1:46.776 +7.702 73.49

20 115 Jeanpierre Zaire JP Racing Yamaha R6 700 1:47.690 +8.616 72.87

21 19 Daniel Kift D K Services Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 1:49.234 +10.160 71.84

22 38 Andrew Howe Finlay Howe Ltd Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 1:50.180 +11.106 71.22

23 77 Mark Brown mgb racing honda vfr 750 FP3 1:50.301 +11.227 71.15

24 164 Paul Stones Stones Plumbing & Gas Yamaha FZR1000 Exup PI 1300 1:50.936 +11.862 70.74

25 20 David Fearnley Dave Fearnley Racing Yamaha R1 PI 1300 1:51.289 +12.215 70.51

26 18 Drew Stoodley Wheelie Days Suzuki Bandit 600 PI 750 1:51.340 +12.266 70.48

27 515 Simon Spooner Bath Kawasaki ZX7R FP3 1:53.092 +14.018 69.39

28 22 Neil John Structural Systems Kawasaki ZX7R FP3 1:53.227 +14.153 69.31

29 175 Richard Leonard Uplands School of Motoring Suzuki GSXR 600 700 1:53.982 +14.908 68.85
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Lap Time

  Allan Mcgonagle  

START

1

2 1:52.609

3 1:49.180

4 1:46.510

5 1:49.301

6 1:47.886

FINISH

7 1:47.237

  Andrew Howe  

START

1

2 1:55.001

3 1:50.180

4 1:51.294

5 1:54.987

FINISH

6 1:59.458

  Daniel Jones  

START

1

2 1:48.107

3 1:42.672

4 1:41.535

5 1:42.379

6 1:46.220

FINISH

7 2:33.405

  Daniel Kift  

START

1

2 1:51.798

3 1:49.234

4 1:49.402

Lap Time

5 1:50.616

FINISH

  David Fearnley  

START

1

2 1:57.554

3 1:51.289

4 1:53.045

5 1:52.949

FINISH

6 1:52.539

  Drew Stoodley  

START

1

2 1:51.340

3 1:54.260

FINISH

  Duane Bliss  

START

1

2 1:58.783

3 1:50.472

4 1:48.259

5 1:46.776

FINISH

6 1:48.703

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:48.683

3 1:43.564

4 1:41.968

5 1:42.691

Lap Time

6 1:44.103

FINISH

  Gary Porter  

START

1

2 1:50.223

3 1:44.924

4 1:47.484

5 1:45.655

6 1:46.181

FINISH

7 1:44.040

  James Mchardy  

START

1

2 1:44.880

3 1:42.544

4 1:41.817

5 1:42.042

6 1:41.385

FINISH

  Jamie O'brien  

START

1

2 1:46.556

3 1:45.396

4 1:45.769

5 1:44.615

6 1:45.509

FINISH

7 1:45.498

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START
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Lap Time

1

2 1:52.292

3 1:48.250

4 1:48.447

5 1:49.752

6 1:47.690

FINISH

7 1:47.912

  Justin Collins  

START

1

2 1:49.470

3 1:53.080

4 1:47.056

5 1:45.718

6 1:44.572

FINISH

7 1:44.425

  Lee Brocklebank  

START

1

2 1:45.533

3 1:42.815

4 1:41.685

5 1:41.982

FINISH

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:53.072

3 1:48.858

4 1:46.866

5 1:45.031

FINISH

6 1:45.593

  Mark Brown  

START

1

2 1:56.211

3 1:55.299

4 1:52.837

5 1:50.301

FINISH

6 1:50.765

Lap Time

  Matt Orford  

START

1

2 1:48.809

3 1:48.300

4 1:46.972

5 1:45.580

6 1:45.011

FINISH

7 1:45.525

  Matthew Jones  

START

1

2 1:48.945

3 1:46.360

4 1:45.297

5 1:46.092

6 1:46.205

FINISH

7 1:46.404

  Neil John  

START

1

2 1:53.227

3 1:53.988

4 1:55.416

5 1:54.640

FINISH

6 1:53.801

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:45.262

3 1:45.874

4 1:44.051

FINISH

  Paul Stones  

START

1

2 1:53.302

3 1:53.892

4 1:55.003

5 1:50.936

FINISH

Lap Time

6 1:51.680

  Paul Williams  

START

1

2 1:42.809

3 1:39.934

4 1:39.305

5 1:39.074

FINISH

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2 2:01.058

3 1:54.990

4 1:54.103

5 1:53.982

FINISH

6 1:54.130

  Robert Eagling  

START

1

2 1:46.776

3 1:44.727

4 1:46.217

5 1:45.335

FINISH

  Robert Wilson  

START

1

2 1:46.800

3 1:43.614

4 1:42.038

5 1:42.057

6 1:42.045

FINISH

7 1:41.620

  Rodger Wibberley  

START

1

2 1:49.581

3 1:46.669

4 1:48.243
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Lap Time

5 1:53.046

6 1:45.786

FINISH

7 1:44.555

  Simon Spooner  

START

1

2 1:58.120

3 1:54.484

4 1:55.168

5 1:53.092

FINISH

6 1:54.004

  Steve Ashley-Parry  

START

1

2 1:46.429

3 1:43.900

4 1:45.079

5 1:44.135

6 1:43.778

FINISH

7 1:43.846

  Tom Vear  

START

1

2 1:43.002

3 1:43.674

4 1:41.509

5 1:39.999

6 1:42.785

FINISH

7 1:45.357
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 121121 James Mchardy 420420 Tom Vear 138138 Paul Williams

 - 2 - 22 Lee Brocklebank 5757 Robert Wilson 7171 Daniel Jones

 - 3 - 173173 Gary Porter 718718 Steve Ashley-Parry 6363 Eddie Whitehurst

 - 4 - 118118 Rodger Wibberley 782782 Justin Collins 5252 Paul Messenger

 - 5 - 1717 Matt Orford 373373 Robert Eagling 7474 Jamie O'brien

 - 6 - 2121 Allan Mcgonagle 2828 Matthew Jones 55 Lewis Rees

 - 7 - 1919 Daniel Kift 115115 Jeanpierre Zaire 177177 Duane Bliss

 - 8 - 164164 Paul Stones 7777 Mark Brown 3838 Andrew Howe

 - 9 - 515515 Simon Spooner 1818 Drew Stoodley 2020 David Fearnley

 - 10 - 175175 Richard Leonard 2222 Neil John
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  FP3  

1 138 Paul Williams Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Potchys mot station 7 11:39.700 79.45 1:38.771 78.51

2 420 Tom Vear Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Winchester 7 11:49.810 +10.110 78.68 1:39.740 77.39

3 74 Jamie O'brien Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 MGB SCAFFOLDING 7 12:19.578 +39.878 76.70 1:42.320 74.28

4 173 Gary Porter Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 MGB racing 7 12:22.287 +42.587 75.33 1:44.169 74.00

5 17 Matt Orford Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 Yorkshire Laser & Fabrications 7 12:32.114 +52.414 75.51 1:43.922 73.04

6 118 Rodger Wibberley Suzuki GSXR 750 FP3 York suzuki 7 12:37.082 +57.382 73.91 1:46.174 72.56

7 19 Daniel Kift Yamaha YZF 750 FP3 D K Services 7 12:59.227 +1:19.527 72.19 1:48.702 70.50

8 38 Andrew Howe Kawasaki ZXR 750 FP3 Finlay Howe Ltd 7 13:00.220 +1:20.520 72.56 1:48.148 70.41

9 77 Mark Brown honda vfr 750 FP3 mgb racing 7 13:14.294 +1:34.594 70.85 1:50.756 69.16

10 22 Neil John Kawasaki ZX7R FP3 Structural Systems 7 13:16.367 +1:36.667 72.04 1:48.939 68.98

11 515 Simon Spooner Kawasaki ZX7R FP3 Bath 7 13:21.665 +1:41.965 71.05 1:50.456 68.52

 Best lap: 138  Paul Williams  - 1:38.771

DNFs

57 Robert Wilson Suzuki GSXR 750 FP3 York Suzuki +7 Laps

  PI 1300  

1 121 James Mchardy Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Mac 1 Racing 7 11:40.311 79.35 1:38.903 78.44

2 373 Robert Eagling Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Avery Motorcycles 7 12:16.344 +36.033 76.14 1:43.066 74.60

3 5 Lewis Rees Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire 7 12:23.330 +43.019 76.11 1:43.104 73.90

4 177 Duane Bliss Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Goole 7 12:53.157 +1:12.846 73.50 1:46.772 71.05

5 164 Paul Stones Yamaha FZR1000 Exup PI 1300 Stones Plumbing & Gas 7 12:59.776 +1:19.465 71.96 1:49.050 70.45

6 20 David Fearnley Yamaha R1 PI 1300 Dave Fearnley Racing 7 13:18.850 +1:38.539 71.17 1:50.271 68.76

 Best lap: 121  James Mchardy  - 1:38.903

DNFs

2 Lee Brocklebank Yamaha FZR 1000 PI 1300 York Suzuki Center +7 Laps

  PI 750  

1 18 Drew Stoodley Suzuki Bandit 600 PI 750 Wheelie Days 7 13:18.694 70.13 1:51.905 68.78

 Best lap: 18  Drew Stoodley  - 1:51.905

  700  

1 63 Eddie Whitehurst Kawasaki ZX 636 700 Bollin Construction 7 11:55.591 77.77 1:40.910 76.77

2 71 Daniel Jones Yamaha R6 700 Emlyn Garage 7 11:55.925 +0.334 77.74 1:40.948 76.73

3 782 Justin Collins Yamaha R6 700 Collins Racing 7 12:20.510 +24.919 76.08 1:43.149 74.18

4 52 Paul Messenger Yamaha R6 700 Specialist Lifting Solutions 7 12:21.646 +26.055 75.27 1:44.261 74.07

5 718 Steve Ashley-Parry Yamaha R6 700 Symonds auto salvage 7 12:22.837 +27.246 76.05 1:43.195 73.95

6 115 Jeanpierre Zaire Yamaha R6 700 JP Racing 7 12:38.851 +43.260 74.02 1:46.019 72.39

7 28 Matthew Jones Yamaha R6 700 Halifax 7 12:43.131 +47.540 75.28 1:44.240 71.98

8 21 Allan Mcgonagle Yamaha R6 700 Mcgonagle racing 7 12:43.936 +48.345 74.44 1:45.417 71.91

9 175 Richard Leonard Suzuki GSXR 600 700 Uplands School of Motoring 7 13:20.856 +1:25.265 70.74 1:50.940 68.59

 Best lap: 63  Eddie Whitehurst  - 1:40.910
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FPS3 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 72.62 mph

PI1300 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 72.56 mph

PI750 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 63.62 mph

700 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 71.01 mph

No 138 - Paul Williams - NEW FP3 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD

No 18 - Drew Stoodley - ESTABLISHED PI750 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD
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Lap Time

  Allan Mcgonagle  

START

1

2 1:49.254

3 1:48.491

4 1:48.119

5 1:46.250

6 1:45.894

FINISH

7 1:45.417

  Andrew Howe  

START

1

2 1:50.588

3 1:48.576

4 1:48.148

5 1:48.566

6 1:49.903

FINISH

7 1:49.901

  Daniel Jones  

START

1

2 1:41.732

3 1:42.114

4 1:40.948

5 1:41.670

6 1:41.967

FINISH

7 1:40.950

  Daniel Kift  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:48.702

3 1:50.097

4 1:51.011

5 1:49.916

6 1:50.229

FINISH

7 1:50.027

  David Fearnley  

START

1

2 1:53.908

3 1:51.824

4 1:51.931

5 1:50.271

6 1:51.673

FINISH

7 1:50.813

  Drew Stoodley  

START

1

2 1:52.095

3 1:51.905

4 1:53.094

5 1:52.745

6 1:52.836

FINISH

7 1:53.018

  Duane Bliss  

START

1

2 1:50.059

Lap Time

3 1:48.727

4 1:47.890

5 1:49.047

6 1:46.772

FINISH

7 1:47.047

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:41.010

3 1:41.798

4 1:40.910

5 1:41.548

6 1:41.300

FINISH

7 1:41.014

  Gary Porter  

START

1

2 1:45.663

3 1:45.231

4 1:44.533

5 1:44.201

6 1:44.742

FINISH

7 1:44.169

  James Mchardy  

START

1

2 1:39.775

3 1:39.031

4 1:39.081

5 1:38.903
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Lap Time

6 1:39.302

FINISH

7 1:39.110

  Jamie O'brien  

START

1

2 1:45.361

3 1:45.581

4 1:44.710

5 1:44.354

6 1:44.141

FINISH

7 1:42.320

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START

1

2 1:47.779

3 1:47.945

4 1:47.617

5 1:46.575

6 1:46.669

FINISH

7 1:46.019

  Justin Collins  

START

1

2 1:45.275

3 1:44.900

4 1:44.593

5 1:44.109

6 1:43.942

FINISH

7 1:43.149

  Lee Brocklebank  

START

1

2

FINISH

Lap Time

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:46.915

3 1:45.148

4 1:43.991

5 1:43.558

6 1:43.365

FINISH

7 1:43.104

  Mark Brown  

START

1

2 1:50.756

3 1:50.809

4 1:52.100

5 1:52.306

6 1:51.408

FINISH

7 1:51.425

  Matt Orford  

START

1

2 1:46.904

3 1:47.616

4 1:45.630

5 1:45.393

6 1:45.020

FINISH

7 1:43.922

  Matthew Jones  

START

1

2 1:47.125

3 1:50.532

4 1:48.176

5 1:45.973

6 1:45.900

FINISH

7 1:44.240

Lap Time

  Neil John  

START

1

2 1:52.555

3 1:53.308

4 1:52.462

5 1:50.767

6 1:51.295

FINISH

7 1:48.939

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:44.788

3 1:46.309

4 1:44.700

5 1:44.431

6 1:44.261

FINISH

7 1:44.692

  Paul Stones  

START

1

2 1:50.084

3 1:49.050

4 1:49.726

5 1:50.138

6 1:50.105

FINISH

7 1:49.916

  Paul Williams  

START

1

2 1:39.582

3 1:39.011

4 1:38.771

5 1:38.902

6 1:39.656

FINISH

7 1:39.210

  Richard Leonard  
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Lap Time

START

1

2 1:54.100

3 1:52.252

4 1:52.032

5 1:51.614

6 1:51.139

FINISH

7 1:50.940

  Robert Eagling  

START

1

2 1:44.890

3 1:44.897

4 1:43.386

5 1:43.066

6 1:43.158

FINISH

7 1:43.115

  Robert Wilson  

START

FINISH

  Rodger Wibberley  

START

1

2 1:46.174

3 1:47.904

4 1:46.629

5 1:47.175

6 1:47.448

FINISH

7 1:46.554

  Simon Spooner  

START

1

2 1:54.183

3 1:52.854

4 1:52.245

5 1:51.052

6 1:51.512

FINISH

Lap Time

7 1:50.456

  Steve Ashley-Parry  

START

1

2 1:46.317

3 1:44.541

4 1:44.603

5 1:43.663

6 1:43.195

FINISH

7 1:44.070

  Tom Vear  

START

1

2 1:41.808

3 1:40.345

4 1:39.740

5 1:39.919

6 1:40.402

FINISH

7 1:40.878
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28.

Start

Lap 1 138 121 71 420 63 2 52 74 173 373 782 118 115 718 5 17 19 21 164 28 18 177 38 77 22 20 175 515

Lap 2 138 121 71 420 63 2 52 74 373 173 782 118 718 115 5 17 19 28 21 164 177 18 38 77 22 20 175 515

Lap 3 138 121 420 71 63 52 373 74 173 782 718 118 5 115 17 19 21 28 164 177 38 18 77 22 20 175 515

Lap 4 138 121 420 71 63 373 52 74 173 782 718 5 118 17 115 21 28 19 164 177 38 77 18 22 20 175 515

Lap 5 138 121 420 71 63 373 52 74 173 782 718 5 118 17 115 21 28 19 177 164 38 77 18 22 20 175 515

Lap 6 138 121 420 63 71 373 52 74 782 173 718 5 17 118 115 21 28 177 19 164 38 77 18 22 20 175 515

Lap 7 138 121 420 63 71 373 74 782 52 173 718 5 17 118 115 28 21 177 19 164 38 77 22 18 20 175 515
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LOVE LIFE & RIDE PRE INJECTION 1300 & 750 

METZELER / DTR STREETSTOCKS 700

RACE 15

STARTING GRID

6 Laps = 13.080 Km

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

09/07/2022 - 10/09/2022  /  CADWELL PARK 09/07/2022 - 15:34  /  Page 1/1

- Pole -

 - 1 - 420420 Tom Vear 121121 James Mchardy 138138 Paul Williams

 - 2 - 373373 Robert Eagling 7171 Daniel Jones 6363 Eddie Whitehurst

 - 3 - 5252 Paul Messenger 782782 Justin Collins 7474 Jamie O'brien

 - 4 - 55 Lewis Rees 718718 Steve Ashley-Parry 173173 Gary Porter

 - 5 - 115115 Jeanpierre Zaire 118118 Rodger Wibberley 1717 Matt Orford

 - 6 - 177177 Duane Bliss 2121 Allan Mcgonagle 2828 Matthew Jones

 - 7 - 3838 Andrew Howe 164164 Paul Stones 1919 Daniel Kift

 - 8 - 1818 Drew Stoodley 2222 Neil John 7777 Mark Brown

 - 9 - 515515 Simon Spooner 175175 Richard Leonard 2020 David Fearnley

 - 10 - 5757 Robert Wilson 22 Lee Brocklebank


